•  All OCTRON 800 XP lamps are
members of the SYLVANIA
ECOLOGIC3 family of lamps
•  Average rated life of 36,000 hours
   –  Maintains 95% lumens at
8000 hrs.
   –  94% at 9600 hrs., 93% at
12,000 hrs.

  or 40 watts  35=3500K, 41=4100K
    50=5000K
Ordering Guide
        System     System     %
Lamp   Lamp   #     Watts System   Lumens   Relative   Energy
Type   Lumens   Lamps   Ballast   @ 277V Lumens   @8000 hrs   Lumens Savings
FO32/700/ECO   2800 3 QHE3x32ISN   82 7560 6800 100%  –
FO32/800/ECO   2950 3 QHE3x32ISN   82 7965 7330 108% 0%
FO32/800XP/ECO3   3000 3 QHE3x32ISN   82 8100 7695 113% 0%
FO32/800XP/ECO3   3000 3 QHE3x32ISL   71 7020 6585 97% 13%
FO32/800XP/ECO3   3000 3 QHE3x32ISH   109 10,620 10,090 148% -33%
FO32/800XP/ECO3   3000 2 QHE2x32ISH   73 7200 6840 101% 11%
System Comparison
Technical Information
Dimensions
   (B) Base Face
  (A) Max. to Opposite (C) Max. Base (D) Max.
Lamp Overall Pin (in.) Face to Base Outside
Type Length (in.) Min.      Max. Face (in.) Diameter (in.)
FO17 23.78 23.41    23.50 23.22 1.1
FO25 35.78 35.40    35.50 35.22 1.1
FO32 47.78 47.41    47.50 47.22 1.1
FO40 59.61 59.24    59.33 59.05 1.1
C
B
D
A
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
PERCENT  RATED  LIFE
P
E
R
C
E
N
T
 S
U
R
V
IV
IN
G
Typical Fluorescent Lamp MortalityLumen Maintenance
OCTRON XP, OCTRON & F40/CW
Lamp(s) shall be OCTRON 800XP ECOLOGIC3
lamp(s) (FO32/800XP/ECO3, FO17/800XP/ECO3,
FO25/800XP/ECO3 or FO40/800XP/ECO3) having
medium bi-pin bases. Lamp(s) shall be designed
to pass the existing Federal TCLP test in force at
time of manufacture. Lamp(s) shall have an aver-
age rated life of 36,000 hours, (3000, 1375, 2175,
3750) initial lumens, (2850, 1305, 2065, 3560)
mean lumens at 8000 hours, a correlated color
temperature of (2700K, 3000K, 3500K, 4100K or
5000K) and a CRI of 85. The OCTRON lamp(s)
shall be operated on dedicated QUICKTRONIC bal-
lasts with complete system warranty from the
manufacturer covering lamp(s) and ballast(s).
Sample Specification
OSRAM SYLVANIA
National Customer